Cash and cash equivalents  22,263  (3,339)  (3,339)  3,339  3,339

Receivables  1,738  (261)  (261)  261  261

Financial Liabilities

Payables  14,336  (2,150)  (2,150)  2,150  2,150

31 December 2010 Currency rate risk

-15.0% 15.0%

Consolidated Carrying
Amount Result Equity Result Equity

 $’000  $’000  $’000  $’000  $’000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  17,662  (2,649)  (2,649)  2,649  2,649

Receivables  1,095  (164)  (164)  164  164

Financial Liabilities

Payables  10,143  (1,521)  (1,521)  1,521  1,521

(iii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate exposures arise predominantly from assets bearing variable interest rates. The group’s exposure to interest rates on financial assets
is detailed in the liquidity risk management section of this note.

The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on the exposure to price adjustments at the reporting date and the stipulated change
taking place at the beginning of the financial year and held constant throughout the reporting period. A 100 basis point increase or 100 basis
point decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk as this represents management’s assessment of the possible change in interest rates:

31 December 2011 Interest rate risk

-1.0% 1.0%

Consolidated Carrying
Amount Result Equity Result Equity

 $’000  $’000  $’000  $’000  $’000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  72,162  (722)  (722)  722  722

Receivables  396,862  –  – –  –

Financial Liabilities

Payables  83,841  –  –  –  –

Borrowings  90,000  (900)  (900)  900  900

31 December 2010 Interest rate risk

-1.0% 2.0%

Consolidated Carrying
Amount Result Equity Result Equity

 $’000  $’000  $’000  $’000  $’000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  82,276  (823)  (823)  1,646  1,646

Receivables  398,537  –  –  – –

Financial Liabilities

Payables  105,975  –  –  –  –

Borrowings  –  –  –  –  –

130

Notes to the Financial Statements 31 December 2011

39 Financial risk management (continued)

(iv) Price Risk

The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the reporting date and the stipulated change
taking place at the beginning of the financial year and held constant throughout the reporting period. A 10% increase or decrease is used when
reporting on price risk as this represents management’s assessment of the possible change in prices: